Baja

Immerse in possibilities.

Let's come together. When you want to
feel the room and fill the room, there’s
Baja. Ilts comfort, customization, features
and function will stand out—

all while blending in —and echo the vibe
of any space with subtle sophistication.
Discover what’s possible when you're
surrounded by cohesive design.

Good
Featured with a Navy shell

EFFECTIVE NOVEMBER 4, 2024

Featured Models

GOOD :: $395 BETTER :: $460 BEST :: $583

All plastic, 4-leg, armless, standard Plastic back and upholstered seat, Fully upholstered, 4-leg, fixed arms,

multi-surface glides 4-leg, armless, standard multi-surface standard multi-surface glides,
glides, grade 1 textile grade 1 textile
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Features

e Scale and sculpture offer a roomier, more comfortable sit

e Seamless design and broad collection create cohesion
in any space

¢ Residential-inspired features and options, including
standard and low-back stools

e Responsive, single-piece shell offers 18 degrees of
backrest flex

e Bases include wire rod, wire rod stool and 4-leg with
casters or glides

e Choose from 14 shell colors, three arm pad colors, two wire
rod and three 4-leg finishes

e Stackable on the floor or on a cart for quick clean-up and
easy storage

e 300 Ib weight capacity warranty

1. Frame

4-Leg 1171 FT1 $395 H ﬁ

Wire Rod 1171 FT2 $372
30" Wire Rod Bar Stool 181271 FT2 $522

4-Leg (FT1) Only

Black FC1 +$0
Silver FC2 +$0
White FC12 +$0

Wire Rod (FT2) Only
Black FC1 +$0
Chrome FC15 +$0
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MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

2. Back and Seat

T T N

Standard Back BK4 +$0

Low Back BK3 +$0

Plastic Seat PS +$0

Upholstered Seat us + $65

Plastic Back PB +$0

Upholstered Back uB +$65

Low back option available for bar stool (S2) only.

Upholstered back (UB) option available only with upholstered seat (US) and is not compatible
with the low back (BK3) option.

Due to the nature of upholstery, stacking may cause impressions on the seat. SitOnlt Seating
does not warrant the effects of stacking on upholstery.



BAJA MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL
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3. Arms 4. Base (cont)

Glides (For Wire Rod FT2 Only)

Armless ARO +$0 \
No Glides GO +$0 \

Fixed Arms AR1 +$58 \
Clear Glides CGR +$9 %

Fixed arms available on 4-leg chair (FT1) only. Arm finish matches frame finish.

Arm pads are black on the black (FC1) frame or fog on the silver (FC2) and white on the white

(FC12) frames. \
Clear Glides With Felt CGRF +$27

4. Base

Casters are black on the black (FC1) frame or fog on the silver (FC2) and white on the white
Casters (For 4-Leg Chair FT1 Only) (FC1) g (FC2)

(FC12) frames.

Carpet Casters CS5 + $40

Hard Floor and

Carpet Casters Ccse +$80
Glides (For 4-Leg Chair FT1 Only)

Standard Multi-Surface Glides  GL1 + %0
rﬂii?-r&?:fe Glides a2 +$20
Floor Saver Glides GL3 +$20
Steel Glides (Carpet Only) GL4 + $20

Best
Featured with an Arctic shell
and SitOnlt Seating's Dash — Cloud
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5. Miscellaneous

Ganging Bracket GG +$30

Stacking Cart CART +$399

Ganging Brackets (GG) available on armless (AR0O) models only.
Stacking Carts require assembly.

Please use caution when stacking models with casters to prevent frame damage.
SitOnlt Seating does not warrant scratched frames.

See page 442 for additional stacking requirements.

Better
Featured with a Sterling shell
and SitOnlt Seating's Dash —Navy

November 2024 Price List | www.sitonit.net | (888) 274-8664

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

6. Material
Shell Color

Black
Chocolate
Latte
Navy
Slate
Apple
Arctic
Bisque
Lagoon
Lemon
Pacific
Red
Sterling

Tangerine

T T N

Seat Only (US)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7
Seat and Back (US + UB)
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 1
COM

Fabric/Vinyl Grade 2
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 3
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 4
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 5
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 6
Fabric/Vinyl Grade 7

Please reference the Textile Reference Guide for pricing on fabric over grade 7.

7. Packaging

Fully Assembled In a Carton

Fully Assembled In a Carton,

Individually Packaged

SC1
SC4
SC20
SC5
SC8
SC24
SC21
SC7
SC15
SC25
SC22
SC19
SC18
SC23

FG1/NVG1
COM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7TNG7

FG1/VG1
COM

FG2/VG2
FG3/VG3
FG4/NG4
FG5/VG5
FG6/VG6
FG7/NG7

AC1

T

+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0
+$0

+$0
+$24
+$24
+$45
+$77
+$116
+$159
+$200

+$0
+$36
+$36
+$74
+$121
+$174
+ $235
+ $296

+$20


https://www.sitonit.net/tools_mainpage/alldownloads.html
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CHAIR SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions

Overall Width With Arms
Overall Width Armless
Overall Depth

Overall Height

Seat Width

Seat Depth

Seat Height

Back Width

Back Height

Materials
COM

Stacking

Max Cart Stacking Armless
Max Cart Stacking With Arms
Max Floor Stacking Armless

Max Floor Stacking With Arms

Weight and Capacity
Weight With Arms
Weight Armless

Weight Capacity Warranty

Plastic seat (PS). Upholstered seat (US). Upholstered back (UB).
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1171 FT1
4-Leg Chair

27"
22.25"
21.5"
32.5"
18.5"
18"
18"
18.25"
15.75"

0.75 yd (US)
1yd (UB)

10 (PS) 8 (US/UB)
10 (PS) 8 (US/UB)
6 (PS) 4 (US/UB)

6 (PS) 4 (US/UB)

18 1b
16 1b
300 Ib

1171 FT2
Wire Rod Chair

N/A
22"
22.5"
32"
18.5"
18"
17.5"
18.25"
16.5"

0.75 yd (US)
1yd (UB)

6 (PS) 4 (US/UB)
N/A

6

N/A

N/A
151b
300 Ib

MULTIPURPOSE CHAIR AND BAR STOOL

STOOL SPECIFICATIONS

Dimensions

Overall Width Armless
Overall Depth

Overall Height

Seat Width

Seat Depth

Seat Height

Back Width

Back Height

Materials
COM

Stacking

Floor Stacking
Weight and Capacity
Weight Armless
Weight Capacity

1171 FT2 S2
30" Wire Rod Bar Stool

22"

22.5"

45" (BK4) 35.25" (BK3)
18.5"

18"

29.5"

18.25"

16.5" (BK4) 7” (BK3)

0.75 yd (US)
1yd (UB)

22 Ib (BK4) 20 Ib (BK3)
300 Ib

Upholstered seat (US). Upholstered back (UB). Standard back (BK4).

Low back (BK3).
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